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SLIDING FEE DISCOUNT PROGRAM SCALE

Based on 2024 Federal Poverty Guidelines (Gross Income)

Code A B C D E F G
Full Cost of
All Services $0 $0 $5 $10 $15 $20 Charges
Family Size Above Below Above Below Above Below Above Below Above Below Above Below Above
1 $0 $20,030 | $20,031 | $20,783 | $20,784 | $22,590 | $22,591 | $30,120 | $30,121 | $45,180 | $45,181 | $60,240 | $60,241
2 $0 $27,185 | $27,186 | $28,207 | $28,208 | $30,660 | $30,661 | $40,880 | $40,881 | $61,320 | $61,321 | $81,760 | $81,761
3 $0 $34,341 | $34,342 | $35,632 | $35,633 | $38,730 | $38,731 | $51,640 | $51,641 | $77,460 | $77,461 | $103,280] $103,281
4 $0 $41,496 | $41,967 | $43,056 | $43,057 | $46,800 | $46,801 | $62,400 | $62,401 | $93,600 | $93,601 | $124,800| $124,801
5 $0 $48,651 | $48,652 | $50,480 | $50,481 | $54,870 | $54,871 | $73,160 | $73,161 | $109,740] $109,741 | $146,320 | $146,321
6 $0 $55,807 | $55,808 | $57,905 | $57,906 | $62,940 | $62,941 | $83,920 | $83,921 | $125,880| $125,881 | $167,840 ] $167,841
7 $0 $62,962 | $62,963 | $65,329 | $65,330 | $71,010 | $71,011 | $94,680 | $94,681 | $142,020 | $142,021 | $189,360 | $189,361
8 $0 $70,118 | $70,119 | $72,754 | $72,755 | $79,080 | $79,081 | $105,440| $105,441 | $158,160| $158,161 | $210,880 | $210,881

*Add $5,380 for each person in the household over 8 persons

*Nominal Fee is charged until a consumer meets their monthly ability to pay each month.




